

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1st Court
ISLAMPUR , UTTAR DINAJPUR**

Present: Manik Lal Jana
(J.O Code : WB-01023)
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Criminal Appeal Case No : 02/2025
(CNR : WBUD05-001239-2024)

U/S-415 of B.N.S.S.

**Ganesh Roy @ Ganesh Chandra Roy and another
Vs
State of West Bengal and another**

01/23.06.2025

An appeal under section 415 of B.N.S.S has filed against the order dated 23.05.2025 passed by the learned J.M II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur in connection with GR 2081/2011 along with the certified copy of the said impugned order.

Let the case be registered as Criminal Appeal.

The appeal has not filed within time.

Appellant has filed a petition u/s 5 of limitation Act and also filed a petition for suspending the sentence.

Both petitions be put up when moves.

Fix **21.08.2025** for hearing of the petitions.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Islampur, U/D