

WBUD050010042025



Criminal Appeal/2/2025  
Ganesh Roy Vs. State of West Bengal

Order No. : 05  
Dated : 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.  
Appellants/accused are present by filing hazira.  
Respondent Nos. 2<sup>nd</sup> party files hazira through lawyer.  
Ld. Addl. P.P is present.  
On the prayer of Ld. Addl. P.P case is adjourned today.  
Fix 03.02.2026 for hearing.  
D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D

( Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D