

WBUD050010042025



Criminal Appeal/2/2025
Ganesh Roy Vs. State of West Bengal

Order No. 08

Dated : 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant Ganesh Chandra Roy files hazira and present before this Court.

Respondent No. 2 Narayan Biswas also files hazira and present.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

Ld. Advocate is directed to file written Argument on the date fixed.

To : 08.06.2026 for written argument.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716